8 7 6 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST FEVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ' TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECO-07-008394 |IAPR2OOT | LJL | MC
NUMBER REF
1528762 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER _
1528762-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
15287626 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528762-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | - | | | | | 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528762-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R A D N A i ] i
7-1528762-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS (::) EED Nrr CUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - é T é . 3§§7i§j %ﬁumSWégMgﬁgécgﬁeE ‘ ;é
- - - 2 , 2
flbesiber | A i i SPARE PARTS U - /6N RN [490524-2 | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
L N : : 68
% e bl 461264-5  |[PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
0 3 g‘égfi‘ggoj el 2] 2|2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA  LEAR/GHW TERMINAL  LEAR CRIMP SPECS/ L. 051 (8 )RET e L ALLS 22
TERMINAL NAME: VKR PLUS SEALED CONTACT (34)REF T T 1 [ 7 | 1| 5080310 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE p - - - - - - - - - 6/
bl 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) |6
INSUL 5.08 [.200 IN] 0 4.30 [.169 IN] Zﬁg 3 Conal TEFMALQQE{T?gEFMDRT T ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5 18022-2  |SCR. HEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 T5g
WIRE STRIFP LENGTH =~ APFL INSTRUCTITONS SCR, BHC., M5%|0 (REF) _ _ B B B B B B . 158
2. 00 L 197 1N —] 408-8322 4 408-8490 B A T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SHEET Q;ED FEED |-465184-0 /3\ R EN 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 2657 [ 7.65 [.695 IN] LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) S e e e e - - 155
° D5 Al al e a] a4 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) | 54
TERMINALS APPL 1D 0 el 2] 2|2 9-18023-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 4.0 153
.zi..g.,gi bl 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 |57
TYCO TERM PN |[MANUF ‘S TERM PN| TYCO SEAL PN |MANUF ‘S SEAL PN B L L L L i ollcac o |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |V
bl 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1949280-1 | 26571.201.184 1649728 - | 1 4415.627.670 T I I I R I 80243 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (W3 X 10.0) T49
1949280-2 | 26571.201.707 : -1 7 -1 -T711- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) - - N e 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - bl 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD | 46
e . N, _ aEEEEEEEEEEN 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
“llsize @ =0 |y & | — e o
5 50t |85 £0.05 [.073 £.002 IN] C 3 R - - | 472
T 85 10 05 T 065 + 007 N 5 g B T 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) [ 4]
: - AR - : 140
-l 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- ) - | | | | | | |-469367-2  |SHIM | 33
- - -l 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
B : i AR - : L
: - I N - : 135
v P e ] 1-1320934-2 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- - -2l 2] 212 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 % 20.0) | 33
- - -l 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1372
) . R -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 13
-l 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
-l 1633073-2 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
-l |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
-2l 22212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 27
-l 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE |26
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. SRl EE 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. anl NN 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
A i -l -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 0.0 |2
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S R R R R VR B 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |INFORMATION. ) ) | ) . | . 590477- | STRIPPER T
o e e e e - - 18
4 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. e e e e | :g
ZL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. e e s
INSULATION DIA QUOTED |5 OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - - - - - 14
TERMINAL INSULATION RANGE S - 2.00-2.90 [.079- - - - - - - - - - 113
4 TN R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
L SEAL INSULATION RANGE S - [.90-2.00 [.075-.118&]  WARNING - | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR I
A\ . . -1 T ] - T v ] 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ‘
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT D1SC TO | ARGEST WIRE S|7° S L L L S 18707 (FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS cpe e b b p i) 1-1635034-4 JANVIE, LOMBINATION 110 8
SELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP bl 3-240641-9 |SPACER 7
ZS;CRIMP DATA SUFPFPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. HEIGHT SEfT\NG Wil CAUSE - - - - - - - - - 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. -l 1338680~ 1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
JAK TERMINAL APPLIES FLRY TYPE [NSULATION. - | | | | | | 3-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
° - - - -1 -1 -1- - |1 84 222 ] ] 3-1583690-6 [CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - - -1 -1-1- - 183 -l 455888-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER ;
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE SR - 182 HEEFA AN 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T e e e e : — 1= T6]- 72|11 -6 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o wﬁ.PROUSE ¢ITEB200] t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 ‘ \ \ CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDE_{FEBEOO? NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HE I R R R - 76 CRo = v HD| APPLICATCR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @ - % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B - _7 11 ANELES L Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528762 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




